CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

(OVER THE AIR)	(VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
This Cable I Certified Mail/Retu following:	Election Notice is sent this <u>2nd</u> um Receipt Requested (Receipt Nu	day of <u>September</u> 2011 via mber <b>7=11-1150-2000 - 9907 ·</b> ) to the
Operator: Address:	ATC Cabl 407 W. 11 Alma, GA	th
C.F.R. § 76.55(e)) s those listed in our of EXHIBIT A hereto following status for one box below):	served by cable systems owned or current retransmission consent a b) between January 1, 2012, and i	s "television market" (as defined in 47 managed by your company (including greement and including those listed December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
	latory carriage ("must-carry") 0.	n the following: (check one):
_ 	The Station's PSIP major channel The cable channel on which the	- ,
retransmission conse further information o	nt agreement that may be in place	new, extend, or roll-over the term of any of between our companies at this time. For nission of any program stream to which a
Name: Address:	Deb Thompson GM/WSAV TV 1430 E. Victory	<del></del>
Phone; Email:	Savannah, GA 3 912-644-6815 dthompson@wsa	31404

The Licensee provides this Election Notice pursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 76.64.

Signature: Des Thompson GW

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AT&T Services, Inc. 530 McCullough San Antonio, TX 78215 Attn: Sr. Contract Manager

Re: <u>Election Notice</u>

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides AT&T Services, Inc. ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very traly yours,

Steve Gleason VP / Programming

Attachment

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
This Cable l Certified Mail/Retu following:	Election Notice is sent this <u>2nd</u> rn Receipt Requested (Receipt Nu	day of <u>September</u> 2011 via mber <u>7011:150:0000:9407</u> ) to the
Operator: Address:		Celephone (BTC) veland St E. GA 31553
C.F.R. § 76.55(e)) s those listed in our of EXHIBIT A hereto	erved by cable systems owned or current retransmission consent a b) between January 1, 2012, and b	s "television market" (as defined in 47 managed by your company (including greement and including those listed December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
X retran	smission consent.	
□ mand	latory carriage ("must-carry") o	n the following: (check one):
		el number ("virtual channel"). Station was carried on July 19, 1985. Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
retransmission conse further information c	nt agreement that may be in place	new, extend, or roll-over the term of any of between our companies at this time. For nission of any program stream to which a
Name: Address:	Deb Thompson  GM/WSAV TV  1430 E. Victory	7
Phone: Email:	Sayannah, GA 3 912-644-6815 dthompson@wsa	31404
The Licensee provide	es this Election Notice nursuant to	47 CFR Section 76.64

hob thompson 16M Signature: Name/Title:

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
	Election Notice is sent this <u>2nd</u> rn Receipt Requested (Receipt Nu	day of <u>September</u> 2011 via umber 7011 USO 0000, 9907.) to the
Operator:	Bulloch T	elephone Co-op
Address:		side Drive.
		o, GA 30458
following status for one box below):  X retran	r the primary video stream of the usual stream	December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the e Station's digital signal (licensee to check
□ man	datory carriage ("must-carry") o	
	3	,
		Station was carried on July 19, 1985. Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
retransmission conse further information o	ent agreement that may be in place	enew, extend, or roll-over the term of any of between our companies at this time. For mission of any program stream to which a
Name:	Deb Thompson	1
Address:	GM/WSAV T	<u>V</u>
	1430 E. Victor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Savannah, GA	31404
Phone:	<u>912-644-6815</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email:	_dthompson@ws	av.com
The Licensee provide	es this Election Notice pursuant to	47 C.F.R. Section 76.64.
Signature:	Tollo Thon	LPSON
Name/Title:	DEA THON	
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charter Communications 12405 Powerscourt Drive St. Louis, Missouri 63131 Attn: Regulatory Counsel

Re: <u>Election Notice</u>

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides Charter Communications ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly yours,

Steve Gleason

VP / Programming

Attachment

### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC One Comcast Center 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

Attn: Vice President, Broadcaster Relations

Attn: General Counsel

Re: Election Notice

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides Comcast Cable Communications, LLC ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly yours,

Steve Gleason VP / Programming

Attachment

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
This Cable	Election Notice is sent this 2nd	day of Ganta I 2011
Certified Mail/Retu	urn Receipt Requested (Receipt Nur	day of <u>September</u> 2011 via mber <b>9907-1956</b> ) to the
following:		1701-1456) to the
Operator:	Darien Cor	nmunications
Address:	1011 N. W	
	Darien, GA	31305
		· .
With respect to all	communities within the Station's	"television market" (as defined in 47
C.F.K. § /6.55(e)) those listed in own	served by cable systems owned or	managed by your company (including
EXHIRIT A heret	o) between January 1, 2012, and T	greement and including those listed December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the
following status fo	r the primary video stream of the	Station's digital signal (licensee to check
one box below):	to the primary video billouni of the	button's digital signal (neensee to eneck
X retra	nsmission consent.	
23 101141	issuission consent.	
□ man	datory carriage ("must-carry") or	the following: (check one):
	The Station's PSIP major channe	l number ("virtual channel")
	The cable channel on which the S	Station was carried on July 19, 1985.
	The cable channel on which the S	Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
urther, we hereby r	notify you of your election not to rer	new, extend, or roll-over the term of any of
etransmission conse	ent agreement that may be in place b	between our companies at this time. For
arther information o	or to request consent to the retransm	ission of any program stream to which a
must-carry" election	n does not apply, please contact:	
Name:	Deb Thompson	
Address:	GM/WSAV TV	
	<u>1430 E. Victory</u>	
70.7	Savannah, GA 3	1404
Phone:	<u>912-644-6815</u>	<del>-</del>
Email:	_dthompson@wsay	
		7.com
e Licensee provide	es this Election Notice pursuant to 4	
ne Licensee provide Signature:		

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
	Election Notice is sent this <u>2nd</u> rn Receipt Requested (Receipt Nur	day of <u>September</u> 2011 via
Operator: Address:	Hargray CA 5 Buck Isla Bluffton, S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C.F.R. § 76.55(e)) s those listed in our e EXHIBIT A hereto following status for one box below):	served by cable systems owned or current retransmission consent a b) between January 1, 2012, and l	s "television market" (as defined in 47 managed by your company (including greement and including those listed December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
□ mana	datory carriage ("must-carry") o	n the following: (check one):
		,
	The cable channel on which the	Station was carried on July 19, 1985. Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
retransmission conse further information o	ent agreement that may be in place	new, extend, or roll-over the term of any of between our companies at this time. For nission of any program stream to which a
Name: Address:	Deb Thompson GM/WSAV TV 1430 E. Victory Savannah, GA	Drive
Phone:	912-644-6815	
Email:	dthompson@wsa	v.com
Γhe Licensee provide	es this Election Notice pursuant to	47 C.F.R. Section 76.64.
a:	En His	
Signature: Name/Title:	TER TON	on 1000 to 1

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICE	NSE DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, I	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
This Cable Certified Mail/Ret following:	Election Notice is sent t arn Receipt Requested (	this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>September</u> 2011 via Receipt Number <u><b>9467-1963</b>) to the</u>
Operator: Address:		Kennedy Cablevision  228 W. Brazell St  Reidsville, GA 30453
following status fo one box below):	r the primary video str	2012, and December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the ream of the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
□ man	datory carriage ("mus	t-carry") on the following: (check one):
	The cable channel on	najor channel number ("virtual channel"). which the Station was carried on July 19, 1985. which the Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
etransmission consecution of	ent agreement that may	on not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any of be in place between our companies at this time. For the retransmission of any program stream to which a contact:
Name: Address:	<u>GM</u> 1430	Thompson WSAV TV DE. Victory Drive annah, GA 31404
Phone: Email:	912-	644-6815 npson@wsav.com
he Licensee provid	es this Election Notice p	oursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 76.64.
Signature: Name/Title:	The state of the s	s thempson 15-14

### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mediacom
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, NY 10941
Attn: VP, Programming & Legal Affairs

Re: Election Notice

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides MCC Georgia, LLC ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly\_xours,

Steve Gleason
VP / Programming

Attachment

#### VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Northland Communications Corporation 101 Stewart Street, Suite 700 Seattle, WA 98101 Attn: Legal Department

Re: Election Notice

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides Northland Communications Corporation ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly yours,

Steve Gleason VP / Programming

Attachment

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.1)	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
	Election Notice is sent this <u>2nd</u> rn Receipt Requested (Receipt Nur	
Operator: Address:	PAC Video 185 E. Bac Pembroke,	
following status for one box below): X retran	the primary video stream of the smission consent.	December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
	latory carriage ("must-carry") or	•
 	The Station's PSIP major channe The cable channel on which the S The cable channel on which the S	l number ("virtual channel"). Station was carried on July 19, 1985. Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
etransmission consecution of the construction	nt agreement that may be in place b	new, extend, or roll-over the term of any of petween our companies at this time. For ission of any program stream to which a
Name: Address:	Deb Thompson GM/WSAV TV 1430 E. Victory	Drive
Phone: Email:	Savannah, GA 3 912-644-6815 dthompson@wsav	
he Licensee provide	s this Election Notice pursuant to 4	7 C.F.R. Section 76.64.
	, c	

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
W.S.A.Y	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL (OVER THE AIR)	PRIMARY CHANNEL (VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15.	LICENSEE NAME
39	3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
I—————————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>	HODDINGS, EDC
	Election Notice is sent this2	<del></del>
	rn Receipt Requested (Receip	t Number 9907.1918) to the
following:		
Operator:	Dinalo	and Tolophono Co. on
Address:		<u>and Telephone Co-op</u> Rountree Street
Address.		r, GA 30439
		., OIX 50 157
		tion's "television market" (as defined in 47
		ed or managed by your company (including
		ent agreement and including those listed
		and December 31, 2014, the Licensee elects the
	the primary video stream o	f the Station's digital signal (licensee to check
one box below):		
X retran	smission consent.	
□ mano	latory carriage ("must-carry	") on the following: (check one):
	The Station's PSIP major ch	nannel number ("virtual channel").
	The cable channel on which	the Station was carried on July 19, 1985.
	The cable channel on which	the Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
***		
	2 2	to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any of
		lace between our companies at this time. For
		ansmission of any program stream to which a
must-carry election	n does not apply, please contac	ii.
Name:	Deb Thom	nson
Address:	GM/WSA	·
1 kaaroos.		ctory Drive
	Savannah,	
Phone:	912-644-68	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email:	<u>dthompson(a</u>	
The Licensee provide	es this Election Notice pursuan	at to 47 C.F.R. Section 76 64
provide	- " "	or its booton / 0.01.
Signature:	It defend	Longson
Name/Title	Total T	Jan DER 1/-M



STEPHEN H. GLEASON
VICE PRESIDENT

PROGRAMMING AND PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

September 29, 2011

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Time Warner Cable 60 Columbus Circle New York, NY 10023

Attn: EVP/General Counsel and EVP/Chief Programming Officer

Re: Election Notice

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Media General Communications Holdings, LLC ("Broadcaster") provides Time Warner Cable / Brighthouse Cable ("Operator") with this notice pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 76.64(f) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. Broadcaster is the ultimate owner of the television stations identified in Attachment A hereto (each, a "Station").

For the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2014, Broadcaster hereby elects **RETRANSMISSION CONSENT** with respect to the primary video stream of each such Station's digital signal on each of Operator's multichannel video programming distribution systems in each Station's respective market, as identified in Attachment A, including but not limited to those multichannel video programming distribution systems identified in or covered by Broadcaster's retransmission consent agreement with Operator and/or listed in Attachment B.

Please direct any questions or correspondence to me at the address on this letter.

Very truly yours,

Steve Gleason

Attachment

CALL LETTERS	COMMUNITY OF LICENSE	DMA TO WHICH NIELSEN MEDIA RESEARCH ASSIGNED STATION IN 2009-10 NSI
WSAV	SAVANNAH, GA	SAVANNAH, GA
DTV CHANNEL	PRIMARY CHANNEL	LICENSEE NAME
(OVER THE AIR)	(VIRTUAL CHANNEL, E.G., 15 3.1	MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
This Cable I Certified Mail/Retu following:	Election Notice is sent this rn Receipt Requested (Receip	2nd day of <u>September</u> 2011 via the Number <b>9967-1925</b> to the
Operator:	<u>Wortl</u>	n Cable
Address:	1250	M-Co Industrial Blvd SW
	Darie	n, GA 31305
	smission consent. latory carriage ("must-carry	y") on the following: (check one):
	The Station's PSIP major cl	nannel number ("virtual channel").
<u>а</u>	The cable channel on which	the Station was carried on July 19, 1985. the Station was carried on January 1, 1992.
further information of	nt agreement that may be in p	to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any of lace between our companies at this time. For ransmission of any program stream to which a ct:
Name:	Deb Thom	
Address:	GM/WSA	
,		ctory Drive
Phone:	Savannah,	
Email:	<u>912-644-68</u> _dthompson@	<del></del>
The Licensee provide	s this Election Notice pursuar	nt to 47 C.F.R. Section 76.64.
Signature:	· Cont	BM OC SO
Name/Title:	MCCO (V	Thompson GM
maille/ lille:	_ DEID_	Thompson [GM